

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28426/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in SA No.406/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL YADAV  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
   Mr. Shamshad, Adv.  
   Mr. Gaurv Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one further opportunity so as to enable him to file process fee as also spare copies to effect service on the sole respondent. It would be relevant to note that one last chance was afforded to learned counsel for the petitioners for the same purpose as far back as on 15.11.11.

In view of the above, one further opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to deposit process fee and to file spare copies. Let the needful be done within two weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs, to be deposited within Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
| Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]

|