

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28426/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in SA No.406/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 32127 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20768 of 2012
IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17242 of 2012
IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17080 of 2012
IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9821 of 2012
IA NO.1(c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9894 of 2012
IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, A.A.G.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No(s).28426/2011 and 32127/2011:

Delay condoned.

Heard learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

The questions involved in these special leave petitions are already covered by this Court's judgment dated 17.12.2009 in Civil Appeal No.2816 of 2007 titled "State of U.P. and another versus Mahindra Nath Tiwari".

The special leave petitions are accordingly disposed of.

SLP(C)No(s)..CC 20768,17242,17080,9821 and CC 9894 of 2012:

Heard learned Additional Advocate General for the State of
Uttar Pradesh.

The special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of
delay and also on merits.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|